Listed On: 03.03.2017

Court No.: 9
Item No.: 28

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 6457-6458 and 6461-6462 of 2017

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

CINA

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICTION NOS. 1-2/2017

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the Impugned Judgment and order)

S. P. SHARMA ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

KAMLESHWAR PRATAP & ORS. ETC. ETC.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 15.12.2016 and 07.02.2017 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in Writ Petition (C) Nos. 2585 & 2586 of 2007 and Review Application being R.A. Nos. 50 & 49 of 2017 in Writ Petition (C) No. 2585 & 2586 of 2007 alongwith application for exemption from filing certified copy of the Impugned Judgment and order (registered as I.A. Nos. 1-2) in SLP (C) No. 6461-6462 of 2017 and the same has been included in SLP paper-books.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition(C) No. 31372 of 2016 referred to on listing proforma was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice. Copy of order dated 08.11.2016 is enclosed herewith.

It is submitted that these matters have been tagged together as both are arising out of common Order.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 1st DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Pradeep K. Bakshi, Advocate

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Advocate